c.nuurr.‘.
2,
>

iﬁ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
A e L SR N |

\ s, ; Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Professional Engineering Services Date: 9/14/2022
Contractor: Prime Engineering

Contract Number: 14-902884 Contract Amendment Number: 5
Contract Amendment Category: [ Cost Schedule  []Scope [ Deliverables

= | Original Contract e
Original Contract $ Amount: Contract Start Date: _g | Original Contract End Date:
| Time:{TERM) |

$1,050,169.00

10/20/2014 12/31/2020
NTP Start Date: Original Performance Days:{TIME) : Original Performance End Date:
10/20/2014 1688 6/4/2019
Previous Change Order: | Previous Time Extensions (Days): 1| Previous Changes to $ Amount:
Change Order No. 1: 0 $527,066.00
|change Order No. 2: 0 $50,000.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $100,000.00
Change Crder No. 4: 1306 $0.00

| 1
Current Performance |Current Performance End| Current Contract End
Current Contract Amount: ]

Time (Days): Date: Date:
$1,727,235.00 2994 12/31/2022 12/31/2022

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 5 is being proposed in order to provide additional

time for Prime Engineering to perform engineering services during construction for the Scott Boulevard Phase IlI
Transmission Main Project, which is scheduled to start 1st quarter 2023.

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 5 aliows The Department of Watershed to continue

working with the Engineer of Record for the Scott Boulevard Phase |l project. Engineering services will be required
throughout the duration of construction.

Proposed Additional | Proposed Cumulative | Proposed Performance
| Proposed Contract End Date:
Performance Days: | Performance Days: End Date:

11| 3725 12/31/2024 12/31/2024

l Proposed Cumulative Contract Amount Spent To Date as of
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: l B R

| Amount: (8/14/22):
$0.00 $1,727,235.00 51,295,577.25

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F:{770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof2




Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Dekalb County will be at risk of having a gap in engineering services that will
delay the Scott Boulevard Phase |ll project.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

Accepted Signature; Cassandra Marshall, PMP s
DRejected Print Name: Cassandra Marshall
Date: 09/15/22

Watershed Director's Approval:

Accepted Signature: David Hayes O 2078 0012 185027 D400

DRejected Print Name: David Haves

Date: 9.15.2022

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

ZAccepted Signature: .
DRejecbed Print Na FN Xl ¢ s o 1, [
. 7/ I‘?:/_ 2 %
Pl

Contract Name: : ; ; .
Professional Engineering Services

Contractor: Prime Engineering
Controct Number: 14-902884

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:{770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
2of2



